

P
W.P(C)No. 514 OF 2004

ITEM No.8

Court No. 3

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.514/2004.

VENKATESH EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for directions and Office Report]

Date : 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Subhash Chander) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master